



14th November 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

RE: Quick Skips Ltd

Our Reference: 69350450

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following cover is in place:

Employers' Liability

Insurer: AXIS Specialty Europe SE placed through Ardonagh Specialty

Limited t/as Price Forbes & Partners

Policy Number: TBC

Cover Basis: Insurers will indemnify the above client in respect of their legal

liability to pay compensation and claimants' costs and expenses in respect of death, bodily injury, illness or disease sustained by employees during the course of their employment in Insured's

business.

Cover Period: 14th November 2024 to 13th November 2025

Indemnity Limit: £10,000,000 any one occurrence, costs inclusive

Public Liability

Insurer: AXIS Specialty Europe SE placed through Ardonagh Specialty

Limited t/as Price Forbes & Partners

Policy Number: TBC

Cover Basis: Insurers will indemnify the above client in respect of their legal

liability to pay compensation and claimants' costs and expenses in respect of death, injury, illness or disease and third party property

damage arising out of their business.

Cover Period: 14th November 2024 to 13th November 2025

Indemnity Limit: £5,000,000 any one occurrence

2B Vista Place Coy Pond Business Park Ingworth Road Branksome Poole Dorset

01202 759 725

bournemouth@finchinsurance.co.uk

BH12 1JY finchinsurance.co.uk



Products Liability

Insurer: AXIS Specialty Europe SE placed through Ardonagh Specialty

Limited t/as Price Forbes & Partners

Policy Number: TBC

Cover Basis: Insurers will indemnify the above client in respect of their legal

liability to pay compensation and claimants' costs and expenses in respect of death, injury, illness or disease and third party property damage arising out of their business for products sold or supplied.

Cover Period: 14th November 2024 to 13th November 2025

Indemnity Limit: £5,000,000 in the aggregate

Please Note:

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of cover in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This document does not change cover provided. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Jonathan Swainbank

Jonathan Swainbank
Direct Dial: 01202 634070

Email: Jonathan.Swainbank@towergate.co.uk